PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PENINSULA BANK BUSINESS FUNDING	12/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROCERA NETWORKS, INC.
Street Address:	100 COOPER COURT
City:	LOS GATOS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10769548
Application Number:	10650457
Application Number:	10650456
Application Number:	10445293

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 885-3038

Email: michael.brignati@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. BRIGNATI, PH.D.
Address Line 1: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP
Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 220763.001087

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Brignati, Ph.D.

PATENT

REEL: 023602 FRAME: 0854

OF \$160.00 10/69548

501031625

Total Attachments: 5 source=Procera-Release#page1.tif source=Procera-Release#page2.tif source=Procera-Release#page3.tif source=Procera-Release#page4.tif source=Procera-Release#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023602 FRAME: 0855

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS (the "Release"), is executed by and between PENINSULA BANK BUSINESS FUNDING (the "Secured Party") and PROCERA NETWORKS, INC. ("Procera Networks").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party was previously granted security interests in and to certain Intellectual Property Assets listed in the Schedules attached hereto,

WHEREAS, the Secured Party now desires to release said security interests in favor of Procera Networks pursuant to a 13 March 2009 Security Agreement ("Previous Agreement") having both the Secured Party and Procera Networks as parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and mutual promises in the Previous Agreement and herein contained, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party and Procera Networks agree as follows:

The Secured Party releases any and all security interests in and to the Intellectual Property Assets listed in Schedules attached hereto in favor of Procera Networks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party and Procera Networks execute this Release under seal as of the dates written below.

Page 1 of 5

SCHEDULE A

Copyrights

<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
NONE	N/A	N/A

SCHEDULE B

Patents

<u>Title</u>	Patent/Patent Application Number	Issue/Filing Date
MANAGING NETWORK TRAFFIC FOR NETWORK-ATTACHED STORAGE (ABANDONED)	10/769,548	01/30/2004
MANAGING AND CONTROLLING USER APPLICATIONS WITH NETWORK SWITCHES (ABANDONED)	10/650,457	08/27/2003
NETWORK RIGHTS MANAGEMENT (ALLOWED)	10/650,456	08/27/2003
SWITCH FOR LOCAL AREA NETWORK (ABANDONED)	10/445,293	05/22/2003

SCHEDULE C

Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
OPTIMIP (Registered)	3,069,311	03/14/2006
QOS EVERYWHERE (Registered)	2,933,586	03/15/2005
PROCERA NETWORKS (Registered)	2,931,196	03/08/2005
PROCERA (Registered)	2,886,998	09/21/2004

SCHEDULE D

Mask Works

	<u>Registration/</u>	Registration/
<u>Description</u>	<u>Application</u>	Application
	<u>Number</u>	<u>Date</u>
NONE	N/A	N/A

Page 5 of 5

2125302-1

RECORDED: 12/03/2009

PATENT REEL: 023602 FRAME: 0860